

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2016 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 9, 2016

								<u>Bid Totals</u>	
64-14								Minimum Bid:	\$49,239.06
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Balsam/Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1033	820	715	170	23	9		
Bidder									
	Verso Corporation	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$76,118.00	
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$21.00	\$20.00	\$8.00	\$11.00	\$170.00	\$80.00	\$50,313.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Balsam/Fir</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Ash/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	3373	2396	2201	722	23	9		
05-15								Minimum Bid:	\$40,508.10
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdCon</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	506	614	105	340	23	21		
Bidder									
	Verso Corporation	\$44.00	\$44.00	\$22.00	\$32.00	\$150.00	\$225.00	\$70,645.00	
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$19.01	\$103.00	\$152.00	\$41,599.40	
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdCon</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1584	1868	333	1171	23	21		
29-15								Minimum Bid:	\$49,548.50
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	1338	153	68	37	19			
Bidder									
	Sappi Fine Paper/S.D. Warren Co	\$53.07	\$21.70	\$53.07	\$307.00	\$217.00		\$93,418.52	
	Verso Corporation	\$46.00	\$14.00	\$46.00	\$225.00	\$225.00		\$79,418.00	
	North Country Lumber	\$42.00	\$9.50	\$40.00	\$235.00	\$140.00		\$71,724.50	
	Tower Timber	\$29.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$115.00		\$50,692.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	4377	401	192	37	19			
44-15								Minimum Bid:	\$28,889.50
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume	250	271	11	75				
Bidder									
	Ashland Mat, LLC	\$34.76	\$20.00	\$249.92	\$358.81			\$43,769.87	
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume	688	1187	11	75				
46-15								Minimum Bid:	\$17,373.90
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	208	153	141	12	22	10	3	
Bidder									
	B & B Logging	\$26.51	\$15.51	\$32.51	\$15.51	\$275.00	\$145.00	\$175.51	\$20,683.67
	Country Trucking & Logging	\$22.00	\$10.00	\$29.00	\$12.00	\$265.00	\$110.00	\$156.00	\$17,737.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	703	383	441	29	22	10	3	
Bidder									

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2016 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 9, 2016

								Bid Totals
51-15								Minimum Bid: \$51,142.00
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	719	959	389	22			
Bidder								
	Verso Corporation	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$22.00	\$150.00	\$72,266.00		
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$26.10	\$26.80	\$14.05	\$95.00	\$52,022.55		
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	2163	2959	1275	22			
Bidder								
52-15								Minimum Bid: \$38,571.60
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	596	218	191	351	13	40	16
Bidder								
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume	1948	1037	546	1010	13	40	16
Bidder								
	Priem's Forest Products	\$8.10	\$5.10	\$10.00	\$4.00	\$138.00	\$172.50	\$97.00
								\$40,813.50
53-15								Minimum Bid: \$15,993.50
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	118	155	29	13			
Bidder								
	North Country Lumber	\$32.00	\$40.00	\$325.00	\$225.00	\$22,326.00		
	Ashland Mat, LLC	\$19.17	\$33.25	\$352.91	\$227.02	\$20,601.46		
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	361	470	29	13			
Bidder								
54-15								Minimum Bid: \$20,549.34
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	368	280	13	20			
Bidder								
	Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.	\$38.07	\$40.01	\$40.01	\$295.00	\$31,632.69		
	Futurewood Corporation	\$32.55	\$50.75	\$32.55	\$250.00	\$31,611.55		
	B & B Logging	\$26.51	\$36.51	\$36.51	\$251.00	\$25,473.11		
	Country Trucking & Logging	\$32.00	\$31.00	\$30.00	\$225.00	\$25,346.00		
	Norton Lumber, Inc.	\$26.00	\$37.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$25,118.00		
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$22.25	\$27.65	\$24.50	\$221.00	\$20,668.00		
55-15								Minimum Bid: \$65,924.82
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	900	291	23	180	11		
Bidder								
	Dane Amundson	\$38.00	\$48.00	\$50.00	\$475.00	\$275.00	\$137,843.00	
	Ashland Mat, LLC	\$21.68	\$45.42	\$31.80	\$384.91	\$284.84	\$105,877.66	
	Norton Lumber, Inc.	\$31.55	\$42.55	\$35.55	\$331.00	\$216.00	\$103,550.70	
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$21.00	\$42.00	\$42.00	\$310.00	\$225.00	\$90,363.00	
	Miller Timber Harvesting, LLC	\$20.10	\$30.10	\$40.50	\$275.00	\$200.00	\$79,480.60	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	2361	953	64	180	11		
Bidder								

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2016 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 9, 2016

				Bid Totals
01-16				Minimum Bid: \$104,450.65
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2000	5	
Bidder				
	McFarland Cascade Holdings, Inc.	\$122.20	\$15.00	\$244,475.00
	G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC	\$91.53	\$40.00	\$183,260.00
	Futurewood Corporation	\$77.55	\$10.15	\$155,150.75
	Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.	\$75.46	\$10.13	\$150,970.65
	Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$72.32	\$15.01	\$144,715.05
	No Sweat Logging	\$72.25	\$30.00	\$144,650.00
	Grindstone Enterprises, LLC	\$71.00	\$20.00	\$142,100.00
	Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.	\$69.00	\$10.13	\$138,050.65
	Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.	\$61.11	\$10.15	\$122,270.75
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	
	Estimated Volume	5746	13	
02-16				Minimum Bid: \$22,431.60
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>		
	Estimated Volume	402		
Bidder				
	Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking	\$76.12		\$30,600.24
	No Sweat Logging	\$74.90		\$30,109.80
	G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC	\$71.23		\$28,634.46
	Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$64.01		\$25,732.02
	Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.	\$60.43		\$24,292.86
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1191		
03-16				Minimum Bid: \$15,529.30
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	
	Estimated Volume	251	73	
Bidder				
	G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC	\$73.23	\$66.23	\$23,215.52
	Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.	\$67.50	\$41.50	\$19,972.00
	Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$61.01	\$41.50	\$18,343.01
	Grindstone Enterprises, LLC	\$57.00	\$41.50	\$17,336.50
	Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.	\$55.43	\$41.50	\$16,942.43
	Ericson Logging, Inc.	\$52.00	\$52.00	\$16,848.00
	Kris Rasmussen Logging, LLC	\$52.00	\$43.00	\$16,191.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	
	Estimated Volume	712	212	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2016 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 9, 2016**

						Bid Totals	
06-16						Minimum Bid:	\$70,674.75
	Species/Cords	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>				
	Estimated Volume	2413	10				
Bidder							
Grindstone Enterprises, LLC	\$51.50	\$20.00				\$124,469.50	
Futurewood Corporation	\$45.00	\$13.00				\$108,715.00	
Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$43.02	\$12.00				\$103,927.26	
Ericson Logging, Inc.	\$38.00	\$10.00				\$91,794.00	
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$36.76	\$15.00				\$88,851.88	
Priem's Forest Products	\$36.50	\$12.08				\$88,195.30	
	Species/Tons	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>				
	Estimated Volume	7196	35				
07-16						Minimum Bid:	\$37,272.70
	Species/Cords	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1005	110	101	42		
Bidder							
Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$40.00	\$53.01	\$36.01	\$15.01	\$50,308.58		
Ottawa Forest Products Inc.	\$40.11	\$50.11	\$35.11	\$16.85	\$50,076.46		
Futurewood Corporation	\$32.55	\$48.56	\$32.55	\$14.85	\$41,965.60		
	Species/Tons	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>		
	Estimated Volume	2929	308	288	156		
08-16						Minimum Bid:	\$118,877.34
	Species/Cords	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>				
	Estimated Volume	4234	28				
Bidder							
Grindstone Enterprises, LLC	\$52.50	\$20.00				\$222,845.00	
G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC	\$45.60	\$55.00				\$194,610.40	
Futurewood Corporation	\$40.68	\$20.55				\$172,814.52	
Potlatch Land & Lumber, LLC	\$36.33	\$20.01				\$154,381.15	
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$33.76	\$20.00				\$143,499.84	
Ericson Logging, Inc.	\$29.00	\$22.00				\$123,402.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>				
	Estimated Volume	12538	108				
09-16						Minimum Bid:	\$27,416.30
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	690	121	111	79	5	
Bidder							
Fornengo Forest Products, Inc.	\$80.00	\$52.00	\$35.00	\$80.00	\$300.00	\$73,197.00	
Dane Amundson Logging	\$65.00	\$60.00	\$45.00	\$65.00	\$475.00	\$64,615.00	
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$56.00	\$42.00	\$21.00	\$45.00	\$250.00	\$50,858.00	
Miller Timber Harvesting, LLC	\$50.10	\$37.00	\$22.50	\$28.00	\$330.00	\$45,405.50	
CJL Transfer, Inc.	\$46.00	\$36.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$200.00	\$42,796.00	
B & B Logging	\$45.51	\$36.51	\$26.51	\$35.00	\$251.00	\$42,782.22	
Sappi Fine Paper / S.D. Warren Co.	\$41.07	\$49.37	\$18.50	\$27.75	\$207.00	\$39,592.82	
Brilla Timber Products	\$38.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$250.00	\$37,405.00	
Futurewood Corporation	\$35.55	\$35.55	\$25.55	\$35.55	\$200.00	\$35,475.55	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2016 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 9, 2016**

							Bid Totals	
10-16	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	Minimum Bid: \$30,914.27	
	Estimated Volume	534	305	99	10	24		
Bidder								
G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC		\$64.00	\$61.50	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$435.00	\$67,338.50	
Brilla Timber Products		\$56.00	\$56.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$325.00	\$58,399.00	
Futurewood Corporation		\$66.00	\$45.55	\$30.55	\$15.00	\$250.00	\$58,311.20	
No Sweat Logging		\$58.75	\$40.50	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$270.00	\$54,070.00	
Sappi Fine Paper / S.D. Warren Co.		\$54.47	\$54.47	\$17.75	\$17.00	\$187.00	\$52,115.58	
Miller Timber Harvesting, LLC		\$55.10	\$39.00	\$21.00	\$24.00	\$335.00	\$51,677.40	
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$54.00	\$42.00	\$21.00	\$30.00	\$275.00	\$50,625.00	
CJL Transfer, Inc.		\$44.00	\$36.00	\$30.00	\$13.00	\$200.00	\$42,376.00	
Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.		\$38.51	\$38.51	\$28.51	\$13.00	\$287.50	\$42,162.38	
Norton Lumber, Inc.		\$34.00	\$41.00	\$21.00	\$13.00	\$280.00	\$39,590.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1634	892	317	29	24		
Bidder								
Fornengo Forest Products, Inc.		\$26.14	\$18.80	\$10.93	\$13.79	\$298.00	\$70,499.08	
Priem's Forest Products		\$20.00	\$10.50	\$10.50	\$5.20	\$200.00	\$50,325.30	
12-16	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	Minimum Bid: \$39,321.77	
	Estimated Volume	527	388	365	9	61		
Bidder								
Norton Lumber, Inc.		\$31.00	\$51.00	\$42.00	\$15.00	\$331.00	\$71,781.00	
Futurewood Corporation		\$30.55	\$45.55	\$60.05	\$15.00	\$250.00	\$71,076.50	
CJL Transfer, Inc.		\$35.00	\$40.00	\$42.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$61,675.00	
Ashland Mat, LLC		\$19.65	\$42.18	\$35.19	\$12.50	\$339.70	\$60,399.94	
Brilla Timber Products		\$30.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$250.00	\$59,420.00	
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$20.00	\$32.00	\$46.00	\$30.00	\$275.00	\$56,791.00	
Sappi Fine Paper / S.D. Warren Co.		\$19.25	\$43.27	\$40.07	\$17.00	\$170.00	\$52,082.06	
Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.		\$23.15	\$30.15	\$33.25	\$12.00	\$241.00	\$50,843.50	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1777	1403	1059	26	61		
Bidder								
Priem's Forest Products		\$8.10	\$8.10	\$10.10	\$8.10	\$210.00	\$49,474.50	
13-16	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Balsam/Fir</u>	<u>Oak/MBF</u>	Minimum Bid: \$58,257.00
	Estimated Volume	1230	670	140	130	15	28	
Bidder								
Fornengo Forest Products, Inc.		\$81.00	\$35.00	\$80.00	\$45.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$148,830.00
Futurewood Corporation		\$72.56	\$45.55	\$55.55	\$45.55	\$8.00	\$250.00	\$140,585.80
Brilla Timber Products		\$58.00	\$48.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$325.00	\$121,025.00
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$57.76	\$26.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$8.00	\$275.00	\$107,134.80
Priem's Forest Products		\$52.00	\$32.00	\$44.00	\$30.00	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$100,635.00
Sappi Fine Paper / S.D. Warren Co.		\$50.67	\$30.07	\$41.07	\$27.00	\$17.00	\$170.00	\$96,745.80
CJL Transfer, Inc.		\$42.00	\$42.00	\$42.00	\$30.00	\$7.80	\$150.00	\$93,879.00

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2016 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
May 9, 2016

					Bid Totals	
14-16					Minimum Bid: \$16,914.00	
	Species/Cords	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>		
	Estimated Volume	290	210	120		
Bidder						
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$44.55	\$44.26	\$20.55	\$24,680.10	
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>		\$30.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$22,200.00	
<i>CJL Transfer</i>		\$35.00	\$42.00	\$18.33	\$21,170.00	
<i>Norton Lumber, Inc.</i>		\$31.00	\$38.00	\$21.00	\$19,490.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>		
	Estimated Volume	870	680	550		
Bidder						
Priem's Forest Products		\$13.10	\$20.01	\$5.10	\$27,808.80	
15-16					Minimum Bid: \$19,244.90	
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	
	Estimated Volume	450	159	139	22	
Bidder						
<i>Dane Amundson Logging</i>		\$57.00	\$55.00	\$43.00	\$55.00	\$41,582.00
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$62.30	\$45.55	\$25.55	\$30.58	\$39,501.00
<i>No Sweat Logging</i>		\$60.17	\$38.00	\$32.00	\$40.00	\$38,446.50
<i>Ericson Trucking LLC</i>		\$55.00	\$45.00	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$35,455.00
<i>Miller Timber Harvesting LLC</i>		\$51.00	\$36.00	\$21.00	\$25.00	\$32,143.00
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>		\$42.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$31,570.00
<i>Sappi Fine Paper/S.D. Warren Co.</i>		\$45.07	\$45.07	\$16.65	\$17.00	\$30,135.98
<i>Richard Hoeft</i>		\$40.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$27,600.00
<i>Kris Rasmussen Logging, LLC</i>		\$40.00	\$37.00	\$17.00	\$28.00	\$26,862.00
<i>CJL Transfer</i>		\$38.00	\$38.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$26,472.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1320	616	549	64	
Bidder						
Fornengo Forest Products, Inc.		\$26.59	\$12.90	\$8.86	\$12.03	\$48,679.26
<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>		\$20.00	\$8.10	\$5.10	\$10.00	\$34,829.50
18-16					Minimum Bid: \$29,222.60	
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	
	Estimated Volume	548	444	77	12	
Bidder						
Norton Lumber, Inc.		\$34.00	\$29.00	\$24.00	\$230.00	\$36,116.00
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$30.55	\$22.55	\$23.55	\$170.00	\$30,686.95
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1573	1516	305	12	
Bidder						
19-16					Minimum Bid: \$19,833.28	
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	305	71	19	59	
Bidder						
Ottawa Forest Products, Inc.		\$38.07	\$38.07	\$44.50	\$295.00	\$32,564.82
<i>Norton Lumber, Inc.</i>		\$28.00	\$31.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$27,526.00
<i>Country Trucking & Logging</i>		\$35.00	\$30.00	\$44.50	\$205.00	\$25,745.50

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2016 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 9, 2016

						Bid Totals	
20-16						Minimum Bid: \$16,491.32	
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>		
	Estimated Volume	327	187	118	9		
Bidder							
	Fornengo Forest Products, Inc.	\$78.00	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$38,266.00	
	No Sweat Logging	\$65.07	\$40.00	\$44.00	\$46.00	\$34,363.89	
	Brilla Timber Products	\$48.00	\$36.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$28,463.00	
	Sappi Fine Paper/S.D. Warren Co.	\$51.77	\$18.23	\$51.77	\$17.00	\$26,599.66	
	Priem's Forest Products	\$52.00	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$25,989.00	
	Ericson Logging Inc.	\$45.00	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$23,835.00	
	Richard Hoeft	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	
	Norton Lumber, Inc.	\$36.00	\$28.00	\$42.00	\$13.00	\$22,081.00	
	B & B Logging	\$36.51	\$20.51	\$36.51	\$26.51	\$20,320.91	
	Kris Rasmussen Logging, LLC	\$35.00	\$18.25	\$30.00	\$28.00	\$18,649.75	
21-16						Minimum Bid: \$53,182.44	
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	750	606	438	57	6	
Bidder							
	Sappi Fine Paper/S.D. Warren Co	\$45.67	\$18.07	\$50.27	\$427.00	\$289.00	
	Futurewood Corporation	\$38.55	\$26.55	\$32.55	\$225.00	\$120.00	
	Country Trucking & Logging	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2113	1961	1619	57	6	
Bidder							
	Priem's Forest Products	\$13.20	\$10.10	\$6.20	\$210.00	\$90.00	
22-16						Minimum Bid: \$5,600.00	
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	175					
Bidder							
	Brilla Timber Products	\$33.00					\$5,775.00
23-16						Minimum Bid: \$64,642.00	
	Species/Cords	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	1655	400	193			
Bidder							
	Miller Timber Harvesting, LLC	\$25.25	\$28.00	\$200.00			
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$25.76	\$25.76	\$100.00			
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	5750	1135	193			
24-16						Minimum Bid: \$32,076.00	
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>			
	Estimated Volume	720	220	110			
Bidder							
	Futurewood Corporation	\$43.00	\$36.00	\$34.00			
	Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$41.01	\$32.01	\$51.01			
	Ericson Logging, Inc.	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00			
	Kris Rasmussen Logging, LLC	\$36.00	\$28.00	\$30.00			
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>			
	Estimated Volume	1620	470	250			
Bidder							

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2016 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 9, 2016

						Bid Totals	
26-16						Minimum Bid: \$30,260.54	
	Species/Tons	<u>MxdHwd</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>				
	Estimated Volume	4294	1349				
Bidder							
	Priem's Forest Products	\$8.10	\$3.55			\$39,570.35	
28-16						Minimum Bid: \$24,739.31	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>MxdHwd</u>		
	Estimated Volume	803	407	408	312		
Bidder							
	Priem's Forest Products	\$20.75	\$9.10	\$8.00	\$5.25	\$5.00 \$25,267.95	
29-16						Minimum Bid: \$19,656.00	
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	312					
Bidder							
	Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking	\$96.12				\$29,989.44	
	<i>CJL Transfer, Inc.</i>	\$76.00				\$23,712.00	
	<i>Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.</i>	\$70.16				\$21,889.92	
	<i>Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.</i>	\$69.40				\$21,652.80	
	<i>Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC</i>	\$66.66				\$20,797.92	
	<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$66.00				\$20,592.00	
	<i>No Sweat Logging</i>	\$63.57				\$19,833.84	
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	908					
Bidder							
30-16						Minimum Bid: \$51,793.80	
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Red Maple/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	870	160	360	43	29	
Bidder							
	<i>Dane Amundson Logging</i>	\$59.00	\$41.00	\$60.00	\$425.00	\$275.00	\$105,740.00
	<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>	\$55.00	\$40.00	\$55.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$97,450.00
	<i>G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC</i>	\$55.10	\$36.10	\$55.10	\$350.10	\$250.10	\$95,856.20
	<i>Miller Timber Harvesting, LLC</i>	\$55.00	\$25.00	\$38.00	\$335.00	\$295.00	\$88,490.00
	<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$57.55	\$32.55	\$47.55	\$250.00	\$180.00	\$88,364.50
	<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	\$56.00	\$22.00	\$42.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$87,160.00
	<i>Sappi Fine Paper/S.D. Warren Co</i>	\$50.57	\$21.60	\$53.67	\$291.70	\$170.00	\$84,246.20
	<i>Norton Lumber, Inc.</i>	\$33.00	\$22.00	\$45.00	\$315.00	\$205.00	\$67,920.00
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Red Maple/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2570	580	1140	43	29	
Bidder							
	Fornengo Forest Products, Inc.	\$27.08	\$9.65	\$15.79	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$113,343.20
	<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>	\$20.00	\$8.10	\$10.10	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$83,452.00

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2016 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 9, 2016**

				Bid Totals
31-16				Minimum Bid: \$32,897.95
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
	Estimated Volume	564	5	
Bidder				
Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking	\$96.12	\$21.00		\$54,316.68
CJL Transfer	\$82.00	\$14.63		\$46,321.15
Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.	\$71.00	\$20.00		\$40,144.00
Potlatch Land & Lumber LLC	\$69.32	\$20.01		\$39,196.53
Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.	\$68.44	\$20.00		\$38,700.16
No Sweat Logging	\$65.79	\$35.00		\$37,280.56
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1619	15	
Bidder				
32-16				Minimum Bid: \$24,282.00
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>		
	Estimated Volume	426		
Bidder				
G.A. Dalbeck Logging, LLC	\$87.53			\$37,287.78
Grindstone Enterprises	\$76.50			\$32,589.00
No Sweat Logging	\$75.39			\$32,116.14
Biewer WI Sawmill, Inc.	\$72.16			\$30,740.16
Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.	\$68.40			\$29,138.40
Potlatch Land & Lumber, LLC	\$66.14			\$28,175.64
Kris Rasmussen Logging, LLC	\$60.00			\$25,560.00
Futurewood Corporation	\$60.55			\$25,794.30
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1232		
Bidder				
33-16				Minimum Bid: \$20,663.20
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>
	Estimated Volume	545	74	56
Bidder				
Futurewood Corporation	\$43.00	\$36.00	\$34.00	\$28,003.00
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>
	Estimated Volume	1873	241	186
Bidder				

Grand Total of Sales	\$2,414,228.38
Minimum Bid Total	\$1,364,385.34
Total Cords Sold	36,419
Total Tons Sold	21,053
Total MBF Sold	1,114

Acres Offered	2,484
Acres Sold	2,484
Acres Equivalent Value	\$971.91
Total # of Bids	177
Total # of Bids Rejected	0
Contracts Awarded	36
Tracts Not Sold	0

Rev 5/20/16